508012297 07/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8059435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOANNE POPPER	07/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENLYTE TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	634 ACADEMY DR
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62727894
Application Number:	17892767
Patent Number:	11431813
Patent Number:	10958745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)428-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708 528 9092 Email: clifflaw@att.net **CLIFFORD H KRAFT Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 320 ROBIN HILL DR

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD H. KRAFT	
SIGNATURE:	/clifford kraft/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20230711_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=20230711_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 064275 FRAME: 0090** 508012297

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Linda Spulak, Michael Teather and Joanne Popper

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, own rights as a co-inventors in certain inventions for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have issued or have been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office wish to vest these rights in said Patents and Applications to:

GreenLyte Technology LLC 634 Acadamy Dr. Northbrook, IL 60062

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

The following Patents and Patent Applications are being assigned:

U.S. Patent No. 10,958,745 Issued March 232, 2021 U.S. Patent No. 11,431,813 Issued August 30, 2022

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

17/892,767 Filed Aug. 22, 2022

U.S. Provisional Patent Application

62/727,894 Filed Sept. 6, 2019

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration resulting from the inventorship, employment, ownership, or contract of the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said inventions, patent applications and all Letters Patent of the United States and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, re-examination, or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above-identified Patents or Applications for Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers instruments and affidavits required, to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patents of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The ASSIGNORS further sell, assign, convey and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights to any and all accrued

PATENT REEL: 064275 FRAME: 0091 past damages and to any future damages caused by infringement of the above-named patent or any patent resulting from the above-named patent application by any party anywhere, known or unknown to the ASSIGNORS, either at the time of this conveyance or at any future time.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNORS have and seal on this document.	hereunto set their hands
	Date:
Signature of the first Assignor - Linda Spulak	
Signature of the second Assignor - Michael Teather	Date:
Comme Popper	Date 7/11/2023

PATENT REEL: 064275 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 07/15/2023

Signature of the third Assignor - Joanne Popper